

Blackpool Council



FOI REQUEST - Response January 2013

Elective Home Education sits within an integrated service in Blackpool. Whilst it is not possible to give an exact proportion of the overall budget for the service; the following is an estimation of spend on Elective Home Education:

1. Please could you tell me the amount spent on home education services for the academic year 2011-12 - I would be grateful if you could itemise staff costs, administrative/secretarial support costs.

£44,707 including approx £8,000 admin support costs.

2. The total spend on provision of services for home educated children and young people.

£51,000 including approx £6,000 supplies and services.